
2017 LC HALF MARATHON & 5K 

 

HALF MARATHON RESULTS 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time    Chip  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ======= ===== 

   1.  220   Vincent Hamilton          CHENEY, WA             25 M 1:11:40               

   2.  218   Isaac Kitzen              CHENEY, WA             22 M 1:11:58               

   3.  201   Todd Jones                SPOKANE, WA            37 M 1:20:07               

   4.  204   Janet Collar              PULLMAN, WA            45 F 1:22:26               

   5.  215   Cayle Turpin              MOSCOW, ID             24 M 1:23:12               

   6.  129   Caleb Parker              MOSCOW, ID             26 M 1:26:16               

   7.  227   Javin Berg                                       49 M 1:27:28               

   8.  190   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             39 M 1:28:02               

   9.  176   Isaac Mendez              LEWISTON, ID           36 M 1:30:21               

  10.   95   Bryan Porter              SPOKANE, WA            31 M 1:32:16               

  11.  219   Kari Hamilton             CHENEY, WA             22 F 1:32:51               

  12.  150   Allison Alldredge         PULLMAN, WA            30 F 1:35:04               

  13.  132   Danielle Hess             PULLMAN, WA            50 F 1:35:35               

  14.  167   Jason Muhlenkamp          MOSCOW, ID             34 M 1:39:17               

  15.  145   Janie Endemano            MOXEE, WA              27 F 1:40:15               

  16.  233   Brett Myers                                      47 M 1:40:47               

  17.  217   Robert Goodrich           MOSCOW, ID             57 M 1:41:15               

  18.  202   Chris Peery               WALLA WALLA, WA        53 M 1:41:44               

  19.  200   Linda Jones               SPOKANE, WA            35 F 1:41:49               

  20.  104   Dallas Smith              LEWISTON, ID           25 M 1:43:11               

  21.  166   Vivian Nguyen             LEWISTON, ID           44 F 1:45:09               

  22.  198   Jordan Starr              LEWSITON, ID           21 M 1:46:06               

  23.  187   Jeff Rumney               MOSCOW, ID             56 M 1:47:56               

  24.  232   Chris Raykovich                                  37 M 1:48:21               

  25.  228   Adam Myklebust                                   31 M 1:48:21               

  26.  123   Nathan Gill               SPOKANE, WA            29 M 1:48:39               

  27.  225   Travis Paulson            LEWISTON, ID           37 M 1:48:47               

  28.  105   Devin Young               LEWISTON, ID           24 M 1:49:31               

  29.  186   Pam Belton                ZILLAH, WA             49 F 1:50:14               

  30.  128   Sydney Parker             MOSCOW, ID             26 F 1:51:22               

  31.  122   Amy Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             36 F 1:51:23               

  32.  231   Jennifer Raykovich                               36 F 1:51:58               

  33.  223   Chris Kime                ASOTIN, WA             39 M 1:52:23               

  34.  109   Brad Gary                 LEWISTON, ID           36 M 1:53:25               

  35.  158   Victor Cox                LEWISTON, ID           37 M 1:53:54               

  36.  140   Kristine Ruckdashel       LEWISTON, ID           31 F 1:54:02               

  37.  110   Emily Maloney             SPOKANE VALLEY, WA     30 F 1:55:06               

  38.  189   Erika Kruse               PULLMAN, WA            25 F 1:55:10               

  39.  179   Brian Bullock             LEWISTON, ID           35 M 1:55:12               

  40.  174   Anthony Zimmerman         LEWISTON, ID           31 M 1:55:58               

  41.  157   Weidong Chen              PULLMAN, WA            58 M 1:56:08               

  42.  112   Warren Benner             ASOTIN, WA             52 M 1:56:55               

  43.  125   Amy Knapp                 LEWISTON, ID           50 F 1:57:16               

  44.  164   Sarah Roberts             PULLMAN, WA            37 F 1:57:20               

  45.  147   Megan Vining              COLTON, WA             41 F 1:57:32               

  46.  102   Edward Anegon             CHEWELAH, WA           31 M 1:57:47               

  47.  144   Stephanie Kunkel          LEWISTON, ID           29 F 1:58:04               

  48.  119   Molly Carney              MOSCOW, ID             26 F 1:58:20               

  49.  126   Jo Ann Cole-Hansen        LEWISTON, ID           54 F 1:58:34               

  50.  191   Amy Corbett               CDA, ID                37 F 1:58:52               

  51.  148   Alli Zeigel               LEWISTON, ID           25 F 2:00:00               

  52.  156   Colin Storm               PULLMAN, WA            32 M 2:00:36               

  53.   94   Kathryn Alexander         PULLMAN, WA            28 F 2:01:11               

  54.  135   Shelly Wiemer             LEWISTON, ID           47 F 2:01:48               

  55.  141   Graham Barnett            PULLMAN, WA            27 M 2:02:07               

  56.  155   John Pontarolo            AUBURN, WA             65 M 2:03:46               

  57.  192   Jim Goodsen               CDA, ID                52 M 2:03:46               

  58.  161   Rachel Haertling          PASCO, WA              42 F 2:04:25               

  59.  115   Vicki Poffenberger        LEWISTON, ID           60 F 2:04:59               

  60.  143   Tami Stubbs               LACROSSE, WA           50 F 2:05:41               

  61.  213   Stacy Streeter            LEWISTON, ID           46 M 2:05:43               

  62.  118   Beth Thompson             LEWISTON, ID           39 F 2:06:18               

  63.  212   Christopher Huff          LEWISTON, ID           34 M 2:06:53               

  64.  216   Ryan Lisher               MOSCOW, ID             33 M 2:06:59               

  65.  181   Denis Lagno               BOTHELL, WA            40 M 2:07:50               

  66.  172   Krista Brown              CLARKSTON, WA          62 F 2:08:31               



  67.  180   Laura Berg                DIXIE, WA              47 F 2:08:55               

  68.  117   George Wilcoxon           LEWISTON, ID           57 M 2:09:20               

  69.  234   Jeff Marshall                                    41 M 2:10:10               

  70.  103   Francis McNeilly          PULLMAN, WA            28 M 2:11:47               

  71.  146   Clark Vining              COLTON, WA             46 M 2:12:55               

  72.   92   Lisa Miller               GREENCASTLE, IN        36 F 2:14:52               

  73.  106   Scott Shelton             OKLAHOMA CITY, OK      44 M 2:18:02               

  74.  133   Kat Gilliesrector         CORVALLIS, OR          27 F 2:18:18               

  75.  183   Camille Harroun           LEWISTON, ID           27 F 2:18:38               

  76.  188   Tracy Haenoehl            CLARKSTON, WA          47 F 2:18:41               

  77.  211   Tamara Huff               LEWISTON, ID           34 F 2:19:06               

  78.  168   Erin Manhardt             SEATTLE, WA            24 F 2:19:16               

  79.  111   Mary Dunning              LEWISTON, ID           39 F 2:19:29               

  80.  124   Andrea Jolliff            LEWISTON, ID           31 F 2:19:35               

  81.  185   Gina Whitman              PULLMAN, WA            55 F 2:21:10               

  82.  196   Kevin Swearingen          PULLMAN, WA            28 M 2:22:20               

  83.  193   Marissa Purta             LEWISTON, ID           21 F 2:22:20               

  84.  163   Megan Warnock             CLARKSTON, WA          32 F 2:25:09               

  85.  162   Cat Harner                MOSCOW, ID             35 F 2:26:52               

  86.  194   Melissa Barnes            MOSCOW, ID             43 F 2:26:52               

  87.  160   Ashley Henry              PASCO, WA              31 F 2:27:58               

  88.  159   Marcus Henry              PASCO, WA              32 M 2:27:58               

  89.  134   Krista Hain               OROFINO, ID            55 F 2:29:15               

  90.  184   MacKenzie Holman          EAST WENATCHEE, WA     26 F 2:30:02               

  91.  142   Sasha Barnett             PULLMAN, WA            26 F 2:30:07               

  92.  138   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          52 F 2:30:54               

  93.  214   Jennifer Konen            LEWISTON, ID           30 F 2:33:29               

  94.  169   Rachel Imthurn            LEWISTON, ID           33 F 2:38:26               

  95.  137   Katherine McPherson       LEWISTON, ID           61 F 2:42:13               

  96.  108   Gail Siegel               DEARY, ID              61 F 2:43:50               

  97.  165   Courtney Lightfield       TROY, ID               28 F 2:45:09               

  98.  221   Heidi Gugliuzza           LEWISTON, ID           32 F 2:51:40               

  99.  222   Jessica Sperry            LEWISTON, ID           36 F 2:51:41               

 100.  206   Christina Edmonson        LEWISTON, ID           31 F 2:55:18               

 101.  205   Mandie Seubert            LEWISTON, ID           29 F 2:55:32               

 102.  116   Jean Wilcoxon             LEWISTON, ID           58 F 3:14:46               

 103.  171   Jennifer Bristol          ANATONE, WA            49 F 3:19:42               

 104.  178   Shaun Bristol             ANATONE, WA            65 M 3:19:44               

 105.  149   Louise Marone             TROY, ID               69 F 3:24:26               

 106.  197   Phyllis Kanikkeberg       GENESEE, ID            75 F 3:24:27               

Oct-21-2017   5:20:48pm 

 

 

106 records processed. 



                 OVERALL FEMALE HALF MARATHON RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  204   Janet Collar              PULLMAN, WA            45 F 1:22:26  6:18 

   2.  219   Kari Hamilton             CHENEY, WA             22 F 1:32:51  7:05 

   3.  150   Allison Alldredge         PULLMAN, WA            30 F 1:35:04  7:16 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  145   Janie Endemano            MOXEE, WA              27 F 1:40:15  7:39 

   2.  128   Sydney Parker             MOSCOW, ID             26 F 1:51:22  8:30 

   3.  189   Erika Kruse               PULLMAN, WA            25 F 1:55:10  8:48 

   4.  144   Stephanie Kunkel          LEWISTON, ID           29 F 1:58:04  9:01 

   5.  119   Molly Carney              MOSCOW, ID             26 F 1:58:20  9:02 

   6.  148   Alli Zeigel               LEWISTON, ID           25 F 2:00:00  9:10 

   7.   94   Kathryn Alexander         PULLMAN, WA            28 F 2:01:11  9:15 

   8.  133   Kat Gilliesrector         CORVALLIS, OR          27 F 2:18:18 10:33 

   9.  183   Camille Harroun           LEWISTON, ID           27 F 2:18:38 10:35 

  10.  168   Erin Manhardt             SEATTLE, WA            24 F 2:19:16 10:38 

  11.  193   Marissa Purta             LEWISTON, ID           21 F 2:22:20 10:52 

  12.  184   MacKenzie Holman          EAST WENATCHEE, WA     26 F 2:30:02 11:27 

  13.  142   Sasha Barnett             PULLMAN, WA            26 F 2:30:07 11:28 

  14.  165   Courtney Lightfield       TROY, ID               28 F 2:45:09 12:36 

  15.  205   Mandie Seubert            LEWISTON, ID           29 F 2:55:32 13:24 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  200   Linda Jones               SPOKANE, WA            35 F 1:41:49  7:46 

   2.  122   Amy Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             36 F 1:51:23  8:30 

   3.  231   Jennifer Raykovich                               36 F 1:51:58  8:33 

   4.  140   Kristine Ruckdashel       LEWISTON, ID           31 F 1:54:02  8:42 

   5.  110   Emily Maloney             SPOKANE VALLEY, WA     30 F 1:55:06  8:47 

   6.  164   Sarah Roberts             PULLMAN, WA            37 F 1:57:20  8:57 

   7.  191   Amy Corbett               CDA, ID                37 F 1:58:52  9:05 

   8.  118   Beth Thompson             LEWISTON, ID           39 F 2:06:18  9:39 

   9.   92   Lisa Miller               GREENCASTLE, IN        36 F 2:14:52 10:18 

  10.  211   Tamara Huff               LEWISTON, ID           34 F 2:19:06 10:37 

  11.  111   Mary Dunning              LEWISTON, ID           39 F 2:19:29 10:39 

  12.  124   Andrea Jolliff            LEWISTON, ID           31 F 2:19:35 10:39 

  13.  163   Megan Warnock             CLARKSTON, WA          32 F 2:25:09 11:05 

  14.  162   Cat Harner                MOSCOW, ID             35 F 2:26:52 11:13 

  15.  160   Ashley Henry              PASCO, WA              31 F 2:27:58 11:18 

  16.  214   Jennifer Konen            LEWISTON, ID           30 F 2:33:29 11:43 

  17.  169   Rachel Imthurn            LEWISTON, ID           33 F 2:38:26 12:06 

  18.  221   Heidi Gugliuzza           LEWISTON, ID           32 F 2:51:40 13:06 

  19.  222   Jessica Sperry            LEWISTON, ID           36 F 2:51:41 13:06 

  20.  206   Christina Edmonson        LEWISTON, ID           31 F 2:55:18 13:23 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  166   Vivian Nguyen             LEWISTON, ID           44 F 1:45:09  8:02 

   2.  186   Pam Belton                ZILLAH, WA             49 F 1:50:14  8:25 

   3.  147   Megan Vining              COLTON, WA             41 F 1:57:32  8:58 

   4.  135   Shelly Wiemer             LEWISTON, ID           47 F 2:01:48  9:18 

   5.  161   Rachel Haertling          PASCO, WA              42 F 2:04:25  9:30 

   6.  180   Laura Berg                DIXIE, WA              47 F 2:08:55  9:50 

   7.  188   Tracy Haenoehl            CLARKSTON, WA          47 F 2:18:41 10:35 

   8.  194   Melissa Barnes            MOSCOW, ID             43 F 2:26:52 11:13 

   9.  171   Jennifer Bristol          ANATONE, WA            49 F 3:19:42 15:14 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  132   Danielle Hess             PULLMAN, WA            50 F 1:35:35  7:18 

   2.  125   Amy Knapp                 LEWISTON, ID           50 F 1:57:16  8:57 



   3.  126   Jo Ann Cole-Hansen        LEWISTON, ID           54 F 1:58:34  9:03 

   4.  143   Tami Stubbs               LACROSSE, WA           50 F 2:05:41  9:36 

   5.  185   Gina Whitman              PULLMAN, WA            55 F 2:21:10 10:47 

   6.  134   Krista Hain               OROFINO, ID            55 F 2:29:15 11:24 

   7.  138   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          52 F 2:30:54 11:31 

   8.  116   Jean Wilcoxon             LEWISTON, ID           58 F 3:14:46 14:52 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  115   Vicki Poffenberger        LEWISTON, ID           60 F 2:04:59  9:32 

   2.  172   Krista Brown              CLARKSTON, WA          62 F 2:08:31  9:49 

   3.  137   Katherine McPherson       LEWISTON, ID           61 F 2:42:13 12:23 

   4.  108   Gail Siegel               DEARY, ID              61 F 2:43:50 12:30 

   5.  149   Louise Marone             TROY, ID               69 F 3:24:26 15:36 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 70 - 79 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  197   Phyllis Kanikkeberg       GENESEE, ID            75 F 3:24:27 15:36 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

                  OVERALL MALE HALF MARATHON RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  220   Vincent Hamilton          CHENEY, WA             25 M 1:11:40  5:28 

   2.  218   Isaac Kitzen              CHENEY, WA             22 M 1:11:58  5:30 

   3.  201   Todd Jones                SPOKANE, WA            37 M 1:20:07  6:07 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  215   Cayle Turpin              MOSCOW, ID             24 M 1:23:12  6:21 

   2.  129   Caleb Parker              MOSCOW, ID             26 M 1:26:16  6:35 

   3.  104   Dallas Smith              LEWISTON, ID           25 M 1:43:11  7:53 

   4.  198   Jordan Starr              LEWSITON, ID           21 M 1:46:06  8:06 

   5.  123   Nathan Gill               SPOKANE, WA            29 M 1:48:39  8:18 

   6.  105   Devin Young               LEWISTON, ID           24 M 1:49:31  8:22 

   7.  141   Graham Barnett            PULLMAN, WA            27 M 2:02:07  9:19 

   8.  103   Francis McNeilly          PULLMAN, WA            28 M 2:11:47 10:04 

   9.  196   Kevin Swearingen          PULLMAN, WA            28 M 2:22:20 10:52 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  190   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             39 M 1:28:02  6:43 

   2.  176   Isaac Mendez              LEWISTON, ID           36 M 1:30:21  6:54 

   3.   95   Bryan Porter              SPOKANE, WA            31 M 1:32:16  7:03 

   4.  167   Jason Muhlenkamp          MOSCOW, ID             34 M 1:39:17  7:35 

   5.  232   Chris Raykovich                                  37 M 1:48:21  8:16 

   6.  228   Adam Myklebust                                   31 M 1:48:21  8:16 

   7.  225   Travis Paulson            LEWISTON, ID           37 M 1:48:47  8:18 

   8.  223   Chris Kime                ASOTIN, WA             39 M 1:52:23  8:35 

   9.  109   Brad Gary                 LEWISTON, ID           36 M 1:53:25  8:40 

  10.  158   Victor Cox                LEWISTON, ID           37 M 1:53:54  8:42 

  11.  179   Brian Bullock             LEWISTON, ID           35 M 1:55:12  8:48 

  12.  174   Anthony Zimmerman         LEWISTON, ID           31 M 1:55:58  8:51 

  13.  102   Edward Anegon             CHEWELAH, WA           31 M 1:57:47  9:00 

  14.  156   Colin Storm               PULLMAN, WA            32 M 2:00:36  9:12 

  15.  212   Christopher Huff          LEWISTON, ID           34 M 2:06:53  9:41 

  16.  216   Ryan Lisher               MOSCOW, ID             33 M 2:06:59  9:42 

  17.  159   Marcus Henry              PASCO, WA              32 M 2:27:58 11:18 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  227   Javin Berg                                       49 M 1:27:28  6:41 



   2.  233   Brett Myers                                      47 M 1:40:47  7:42 

   3.  213   Stacy Streeter            LEWISTON, ID           46 M 2:05:43  9:36 

   4.  181   Denis Lagno               BOTHELL, WA            40 M 2:07:50  9:46 

   5.  234   Jeff Marshall                                    41 M 2:10:10  9:56 

   6.  146   Clark Vining              COLTON, WA             46 M 2:12:55 10:09 

   7.  106   Scott Shelton             OKLAHOMA CITY, OK      44 M 2:18:02 10:32 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  217   Robert Goodrich           MOSCOW, ID             57 M 1:41:15  7:44 

   2.  202   Chris Peery               WALLA WALLA, WA        53 M 1:41:44  7:46 

   3.  187   Jeff Rumney               MOSCOW, ID             56 M 1:47:56  8:14 

   4.  157   Weidong Chen              PULLMAN, WA            58 M 1:56:08  8:52 

   5.  112   Warren Benner             ASOTIN, WA             52 M 1:56:55  8:56 

   6.  192   Jim Goodsen               CDA, ID                52 M 2:03:46  9:27 

   7.  117   George Wilcoxon           LEWISTON, ID           57 M 2:09:20  9:52 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  155   John Pontarolo            AUBURN, WA             65 M 2:03:46  9:27 

   2.  178   Shaun Bristol             ANATONE, WA            65 M 3:19:44 15:15 

                                                                     Page 1 

 


